

NOTICE OF ATESL ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

ATESL will be holding its Annual General Meeting on Friday, October 16, 2020 - 4:15 PM to 5:45 PM Wild Rose Room – Online

Annual elections of officers will be held and reports from the Board will be provided.

NOMINATIONS FOR ATESL BOARD OF DIRECTORS, 2020-2021

In accordance with the by-laws of ATESL, we invite nominations for President Elect, Treasurer, and Secretary.

If you know someone who would be interested in the role, please fill out the information below.

*Please note that the nominee must give consent before a nomination is submitted.

3 Year Term

NOMINATION FOR THE ROLE OF ATESL PRESIDENT-ELECT

POSITION: President Elect Name of Nominee Nominee Email Name of Nominator Nominator Email

Only members in good standing are eligible to make nominations, and nominees must have been notified.

2 Year Term NOMINATION FOR THE ROLE OF ATESL TREASURER

כ	POSITION: Treasurer		
	Name of Nominee		
	Nominee Email		
	Name of Nominator		
	Nominator Email		

Only members in good standing are eligible to make nominations, and nominees must have been notified.



2 Year Term NOMINATION FORM FOR THE ROLE OF ATESL SECRETARY

F	POSITION: Secretary				
	Name of Nominee				
	Nominee Email				
	Name of Nominator				
	Nominator Email				

Only members in good standing are eligible to make nominations, and nominees must have been notified.

Additionally, we are looking for members to step forward and fill the following appointments. If you are interested, or know someone who would be a good fit, please contact ATESL at: ask@atesl.ca

2 Year Term (Appointed Positions)
Central Alberta Local Co-chair (one position)
Rural Routes Representative (one position)

In accordance with our by-laws, nominations may be emailed to ask@atesl.ca
Please email all nominations by Monday, October 12, 2020.